FORM PTO-1595	4-2010	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 0-93)	4-2010	Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 12/10/07 R		Attorney Docket No.: 46884-5540
To the Commissioner for Patents 1035	592705	MENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther		of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of tecerating barry(les)
1) Harumichi MORI 2) Masahiko HONDA 3) Ryuji KYUSHIMA	Name: HAMAMATSU	
4) Kazuki FUJITA		o-cho, Hamamatsu-shi
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Shizuoka 435	7-0336 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	A 3 355 1/-> 9-	-dd() amachad2
	Additional name(s) &	audiessies) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Other		
Execution Date: (1-4) November 16, 2006	1	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the execution date of	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/596,071</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: John G. Smith	7. Total fee (37 C.F.F.	L §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP		be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573
Customer No. 55694	8. Deposit Account N	
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, N.W., Suite 1100	(Attach duplicate	page if paying by deposit account)
City; Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209		
9. Statement and Signature	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infloopy of the original document.	ormation is the and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true
· /	11(1)	
Peter J. Sistare, Reg. No. 48,183	7/21	<u>December 10, 2007</u>
Name of Person Signing Signatu Total no		Date pover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
i Statu	or batter merening c	over street, avacuments and documents. 2
12/11/2007 00000475 1 80	\$40.00	12/10/2007 CK

DC\623308\1

PATENT REEL: 024133 FRAME: 0531

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whe		_	
	reas, I/we,		1
	Name	<u>Address</u>	
		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
Harumid	chi MORI	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamametsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	in .
		do Hamamaisu Photonics K.K.,	
Masahik	to HONDA	1126-1, Ichino-cho. Hamematsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	ın
		do Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
Ryuji Kî	YUSHIMA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	ın
		do Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
Kazuki	FUJITA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	àn .
nd execute	I IMAGING DEVICE and an application for Le	etters Patent of the United States of Ameri	ca therefor on even date herewith unless
	filed on	November 9, 2006 , Serial No.	11/596071 ; and
Whe			
HAN	AMATSU PHOTONIC 1126-1, Ichino-d Hamamatsu-shi.		
(ganniss		entire right, title and interest in the applica	ation and invention, and to any United States
		cities right, the sind interest in the applica	
	e obtained therefor;		
NOW reby ackinsfer, and sinvention in may intented in the second in the	THEREFORE, be it kinowledged, I/WE, as as as desired to the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and trademarks of the Ur	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferre lignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there d all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ad, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign,
NOW ereby acking an	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as of set over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the te I/WE HEREBY furthers successors and assign all lawful papers perfect the title to this n, and reissue applications.	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a little States to issue all Letters Patent for time of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, withoughs, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successor in make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and at further consideration, communicate with g this invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigne, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being
NOW ereby acking an a fer to a characteristic and a characteristic and a characteristic and a characteristic accessors and erstood	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as of set over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the te I/WE HEREBY furthers successors and assign all lawful papers perfect the title to this n, and reissue applications.	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a little States to issue all Letters Patent for time of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, withoughs, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successor in make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and ut further consideration, communicate with g this invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigne, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its
NOW preby acking any fer, and is invention may be atents and assigns, in AND, assignee, it occeeding to antinuation accessors anderstood	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as det over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the tell/WE HEREBY furthers successors and assign, and reissue application, and reissue application and assigns, to obtain that any expense Incident	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a pited States to issue all Letters Patent for important and agree that I/WE will, without gins, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and of invention in said assignee, its successor invention in said assignee.	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and at further consideration, communicate with g this invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigne, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being
NOW reby ackinsfer, and sinvention may intents and signs, in AND, signee, it occeeding, sirable to ntinuation coessors derstood signs.	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as det over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the tell/WE HEREBY furthers successors and assign, and reissue application, and reissue application and assigns, to obtain that any expense Incident	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a pited States to issue all Letters Patent for important and agree that I/WE will, without gins, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and of invention in said assignee, its successor invention in said assignee.	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and ut further consideration, communicate with g this Invention and testify in any legal deliver all papers that may be necessary or seand assigns, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being be borne by the assignee, its successors and
NOW reby ackinsfer, and sinvention may latents and signs, in AND, signee, latents and coeeding estrable to coeestood signs.	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as did set over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the tell/WE HEREBY furthers successors and assign, sign all lawful papers, and reissue application, and reissue application and assigns, to obtain that any expense Incident the INVENTORS	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a lited States to issue all Letters Patent for rms of this Assignment; The covenant and agree that I/WE will, without gins, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successorions, make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for dent to the execution of such papers shall. Harumlehi MORI	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and but further consideration, communicate with go this Invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigne, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being be borne by the assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED
NOW reby ackinsfer, and is invention may latents and signs, in AND, signee, It occeeding estrable to ntinuation coessors iderstood signs.	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as diget over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the teleview EHEREBY furthers successors and assignall lawful papers perfect the title to this in, and reissue application and assigns, to obtain that any expense Incidental INVENTORS INVENTORS ASAAIK	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a little States to issue all Letters Patent for rms of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, withough, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successor invention in said assignee, its successor i	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and but further consideration, communicate with goths Invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigne, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being be borne by the assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED
NOW preby acking a continuation may intents and signs, in AND, asignee, it coceeding accessors anderstood asigns.	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as as diget over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the teleview EHEREBY furthers successors and assignall lawful papers perfect the title to this in, and reissue application and assigns, to obtain that any expense Incidental INVENTORS INVENTORS ASAAIK	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a little States to issue all Letters Patent for rms of this Assignment; covenant and agree that I/WE will, withough, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successor invention in said assignee, its successor i	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States uthorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and ut further consideration, communicate with g this invention and testify in any legal deliver all papers that may be necessary or is and assigns, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being be borne by the assignee, its successors and
NOW ereby acking a considering and a considering and a considering and a considering a	THEREFORE, be it knowledged, I/WE, as and set over unto the asson and this application, be granted thereon, and Trademarks of the Uraccordance with the telegraph of the Uraccordance with the Uraccordance of the Ur	ssignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred ignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and all divisions, and continuations there is all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby a lited States to issue all Letters Patent for rms of this Assignment; The covenant and agree that I/WE will, without gins, any facts known to ME/US respecting when called upon to do so, execute and convention in said assignee, its successorions, make all rightful oaths and generally and enforce proper patent protection for dent to the execution of such papers shall. Harumlehi MORI	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and but further consideration, communicate with goths Invention and testify in any legal seliver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being be borne by the assignee, its successors and DATE SIGNED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facle evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024133 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 12/10/2007